

March 27, 2024

Ono Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

## Ono Announces General Sponsorship for the "Theme Weeks" as Bronze Partner, at the Expo 2025 Osaka, Kansai, Japan

Ono Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. (Osaka, Japan; President and CEO: Gyo Sagara, "Ono") announced that it has decided to provide the general sponsorship for the "Theme Weeks" as a bronze partner at the Expo 2025 Osaka, Kansai, Japan to be held in Yumeshima, Osaka from April to October 2025.

The "Theme Weeks" are the initiative aimed at designing "Future Society for Our Lives" together with the world by taking advantage of the characteristics of the Expo, where countries from all over the world gather in the same place for six months, bringing together wisdom and knowledge to solve global issues and exploring solutions through dialogue. In the Theme Weeks, a "Dialogue Program" will be set to discuss different global issues on a weekly basis and the "Business Exchange" will be held to promote concrete actions. That is an opportunity for the organizers, Official Participants (participating countries), Japanese and local governments, Co-creation business participants, and Expo participants such as exhibiting companies, local governments and industries all over the country to come together and discuss solutions.

Ono will collaborate with the Japan Association for the 2025 World Exposition to contribute to the success of the Expo 2025 Osaka, Kansai, Japan by working together to generate new solutions to global challenges during the Theme Weeks.

Based on the corporate philosophy of "Dedicated to the Fight against Disease and Pain," Ono has continuously strived to contribute to society through the creation of innovative products and work towards the realization of a sustainable society.

Contact: Ono Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Corporate Communications Public\_relations@ono-pharma.com